



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1974 OF 2025

(Mohammad Zubair S/o Abdul Sattar & Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. R.J. Mirza, Advocate for the Applicants.
Mr. Nikhil Joshi, APP for the Non-applicant/State.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 16th FEBRUARY, 2026

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicants, submitted that he has filed an affidavit as the tracking report shows that the person is not residing on the said address and he seeks liberty to serve the Non-applicant No.2 on additional address also.

2. Issue notice to the Non-applicant No.2 as prayed by the present Applicants on an additional address by furnishing the address.

3. List the matter on 15.04.2026.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)