



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION(APL) NO. 1974 OF 2025

Mohammad Zubair and ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.R.J.Mirza, counsel for the applicant.
Ms.M.A.Barabde,APP for the State.
Mr. Anzar Baig Mirza, counsel for the non -applicant No.2.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 22/04/2026

1. Heard.
2. Both the learned counsel appearing for the parties have requested to this Court to refer the matter for mediation as the dispute is likely to be settled.
3. By consent, they have suggested to appoint Advocate Mr.Jaydeep Chandurkar, as a 'Mediator'.
4. In view of above, Advocate Mr. Jaydeep Chandurkar is appointed as a Mediator. Both sides shall appear (preferably applicant and non applicant No.2) before the Mediator within two weeks by taking prior appointment of learned Mediator.
5. Thereafter, learned Mediator shall submit his report within a period of four weeks.
6. Stand over after Summer Vacations.

JUDGE